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Community Name

Ancram town
Austerlitz town
Canaan town
Chatham town
Chatham village
Claverack town
Clermont town
Columbia County
Copake town
Gallatin town
Germantown town
Ghent town
Greenport town
Hillsdale town
Hudson city
Kinderhook town
Kinderhook village
Livingston town
New Lebanon town
Stockport town
Stuyvesant town
Taghkanic town

Valatie village

Plan Title: Columbia County
Plan Type: Multi-Jurisdiction
APA Date:
Plan Approval Date: 5/25/18
Plan Expiration Date: 5/24/23

Adoption Date

7/23/18
5/25/18
7/12/18
9/18/18
9/21/18
2/7119
10/3/18
10/16/18
7/24/18
11/5/18
9/6/18
7/24/18
9/19/18
11/18/19
11/28/18
9/20/18
10/18/18
9/24/18
10/22/18
10/18/18
10/9/18
9/6/18

8/2/18

Jurisdiction Status

Eligible
for
Funding
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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