Plan Title: Columbia CountyPlan Type: Multi-Jurisdiction

APA Date:

Plan Approval Date: 5/25/18 **Plan Expiration Date:** 5/24/23

ID	Community Name	Adoption Date	Jurisdiction Status	Eligible for Funding
1	Ancram town	7/23/18	Approved	Yes
2	Austerlitz town	5/25/18	Approved	Yes
3	Canaan town	7/12/18	Approved	Yes
4	Chatham town	9/18/18	Approved	Yes
5	Chatham village	9/21/18	Approved	Yes
6	Claverack town	2/7/19	Approved	Yes
7	Clermont town	10/3/18	Approved	Yes
8	Columbia County	10/16/18	Approved	Yes
9	Copake town	7/24/18	Approved	Yes
10	Gallatin town	11/5/18	Approved	Yes
11	Germantown town	9/6/18	Approved	Yes
12	Ghent town	7/24/18	Approved	Yes
13	Greenport town	9/19/18	Approved	Yes
14	Hillsdale town	11/18/19	Approved	Yes
15	Hudson city	11/28/18	Approved	Yes
16	Kinderhook town	9/20/18	Approved	Yes
17	Kinderhook village	10/18/18	Approved	Yes
18	Livingston town	9/24/18	Approved	Yes
19	New Lebanon town	10/22/18	Approved	Yes
20	Stockport town	10/18/18	Approved	Yes
21	Stuyvesant town	10/9/18	Approved	Yes
22	Taghkanic town	9/6/18	Approved	Yes
23	Valatie village	8/2/18	Approved	Yes